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Debtor 4 Fox Ortega Enterprises, Inc. (Premier Cru) g;gg % -

Debtor 2

(Spouse, ¥ filing) > m/‘)
TD 6 6 AR

United States Bankruptcy Court for the:  Northern District of California 5 E P 2 20 ")

Case number _16-40050-WJL 7 BANKRUPTCY COURT
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 12115

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 6§03,

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment,

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.8.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Identify the Claim
1. Who is the current N. Anthony Greenhouse
creditor?

Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

2. Has this claim been & No

acquired from
someone alse? U} Yes. From whom?

3. Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor ba sent? (if
and payments to the : different) : -
creditor be sent? N. Anthony Greenhouse
Federal Rule of Name Name
Bankruptcy Procedure :
(FRBP) 2002(g) 788 McKinley Ave.
Number Street Number Street
(: )ak | a ﬁd CA 94610-3833
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
510-452-4841
Contact phone Contact phone

agreenhouse@yahoo.com

Contact email Contact email

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

e i T U

4. Does this claimamend [ no

one already filed? & Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on 02/24/2016

MM /DD YYYY

5. Do you know if anyone [ nNo

else has filed a proof F—
of claim for this claim? 0 Yes. Who made the earlier filing?

Case 16-40050 Claim 1228 Filed 10/13/16 Desc Main Document  Page 1 of 11




Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

you use to identify the
debtor?

6. Do you have any number & No

L} Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:

7. How much is the claim?

$ $6543.97 . Does this amount include interest or other charges?
& No

() Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8. What is the basis of the
claim?

Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).
Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information,

Still wines and champages sold but not delivered

9. Is all or part of the claim
secured?

# No

L1 Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.
Nature of propsrty:

L1 Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Morigage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

& Motor vehicle

L) Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection: none

Attach redacted coples of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for

example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has

been filed or recorded.)

Value of property:
Amount of the claim that is secured: $

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $ $6543.97

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: §

right of setoff?

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %
Q1 Fixed
03 variable
10. Is this claim basedona & No
lease?
{J Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $
11. Is this claim subjecttoa & No

L Yes. tdentify the property:

(The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)
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12.1s all or part of the clalm {4 No

titled to priority under .
" b_§_c?§p5o9,(g? """ O Yes. Check all that apply: _Amount entitled to priority
A claim may be partly 0 pomestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under
priority and parily 11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B). S,
nonpriority. For example,
in some categories, the Q Up to $2,775* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for
law limits the amount personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). $
entitled to priority.

N | Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,475%) earned within 180 days before the
bankruptey petition Is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier. $
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).
U Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
(3 Contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5). $
L) other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. $
* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/18 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.
Sign Below

The person completing Check the appropriate box:
this proof of claim must

sign and date it. & 1amthe creditor.
FRBP 9011(b). Q1 am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.
if you file this claim U 1amthe trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.

electronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

& 1ama guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptey Rule 3005.

| understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

A person who files a

fraudulent claim could be | have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true

fined up to $500,000, and correct.

imprisoned for up to §

¥§a&s S,%r ggt?éz, 157, and | declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

3571.
Executed on date 09/22/2016
MM 7 DD 7 YYYY

Jolidund,

Signature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

Name N. Anthony Greenhouse
First name Middie name Last name
Title
Company
Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.
Address 788 McKinley Ave.
Number Street
Oakland CA 94610-3833
City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 510-452-4841 Email @greenhouse@yahoo.com
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French Chan1gaehe”;:f o
0000468009

01/26/2015
03/18/2015
09/27/2014
04/16/2014
07/25/2014
07/24/2012
04/16/2014
07/24/2012
07/12/2013
10/30/2014,
02/10/2014
032172014
01/12/2015
08/06/2014
09/15/2014
02/16/2015
03/16/2015
10/14/2013
9I30/2013
09/30/2013
04/24/2015
1271512014
01/19/2015
laly
04/04/2015
10/23/2014
03/07/2011
07/20/2013
04/04/2015
1071712014

0000473714
0000456394

0000442526
0000450670

0000387347
0000442526
0000387347 .

0000417883

0000459710
0000437065
0000440015
0000466795
0000451857
0000455314
0000470395
0000473524
0000425353
0000424316
0000424316
0000477038
0000464473
0000467291

0000475159

0000458810 °
0000352030
0000418979™

0000475159
0000458131

Red Bordeaux

08/06/2010
107252010
04/20/2011

012282011

0270472011
12/20/2013
0371572012
08/27/2009
120372012

03/04/2013
02/08/2015

0000341407
0000344490
00003545238

0000349667
0000350189

0000431490
0000376999
0000323304
0000398503
0000406701
0000469428

Sauternes

05/06/2010

Spuin

07/18/2013

0000336680

0000418588

42925
42924

51301
51789

16784

48107
48107

42927,
42927
48153
47835
49723
49724 -
47843
50729

- 50729

30729 .
48631,
486287%
48627

148627

48766
48766

51299 .
51010 -

43202
48166

51765
51001

41633
41633
41633
41565
41565 -

47420 .

43932

39928
41218
43919
47890

41321

48129+

Case 16-40050

3

. ﬁérf*297“\11\ﬁ7ﬁjz7ifl,/

02 Billecart Salmon Cuvee Nicolas }“xancoxs .

2005 Bollinger Grand Annee
Bollinger Specml Cuvee

I'Artiste Extra Bruf Blanc de Blancs (07), Leclapar -
_ I'Artiste Extra Brut Blanc de Blancs (07), Leclapar

+., Egly-Ouriet Brut Rose Grand Cry

Egly-Ouriet Tradition Brut Grand Cru

“Egly-Ouriet V.P Extra Brut Grand Cru
- Egly-Ouriet V.P Extra Brut Grand Cru -

Geoffroy Brut Empreinte -

Geoffroy Brut Rose de Saignee

04 Le Brun-Servenay Brut Grand Cru Millesime
04 Le-Brun- -Servenay Tresor Exhilirante V V.

04 Pol Roger Brut Rose

06 Pol Roger Brut Rose

" 06 Pol Roger Brut Rose

06 Pol Roger Brut Rose

2000 Legras Cuvee Saint Vincent
96 Legras Cuvee Saint Vmcent
Legras Brut Rose ;
Legras Brut Rose

05 Taittinger Comtes de Champagne.
05 Taittinger Comtes de Champagne

2010 Brunello di Montalcino, Argiano
2010 Barolo Bricco Boschis, Cavallotto :
07 Barolo Brunate, Ceretto Cw

" 04 Barolo Riserva, Marchesi'di'Barolo’

2010 Brunello di Montalcino, Pieve di Santa Restll
2011 Cxognolo Sette Ponti

09 Leoville Poyferre

09 Leoville Poyferre

09 Leoville Poyferre )
09 Lynch Bages

09 Lynch Bages

2010 Pape Clement

2010 Pichon Baron

08 Pichon Lalande .

09 Reignac

2010 Smith Haut Lafitte
2012 Troplong Mondot

09 Sigalas Rabaud 1/2

09 San Roman, B'Odegas Y Vinedos Maufddos

Claim 1228 Filed 10/13/16 Desc Main Document

$97.49

. $54.99

- $57.99 -

©  Available:
/\ In Transit:
&%, On Order:

{j n Order b

Open

$64.99
$39.99
$59.99
$62.99
$64.99
$34.99
$59.99
$69.99
$29.25
$39.99
$49,99
$63.99
$59.49
$59.99
$55.24
$55.24
$49.99
$79.99
$39.99
$31.99
$99.99
$95.99

$48.99
$89.99

$49.99
$21,99

e Y S VL BE UL IR UV IR UV (R UL N N0 i (OIS IR US B UV IR S B A N e TSR US R U R

O N R W )

. $139,99

$139.99
$139.99
$109.99
$119.99

$209.99
$205.00

$79.99
$13.99
$129.99
$59.24

$24.50

$31.99
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.
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e T T R R L T b e
&J‘@G‘NMU”/Q/' In Transit; ;
D o On Order: 104
. B ‘ Qpe_n ' :
French Champagne . : ‘ ) N , ‘
01726/2015 0000468009 51301 - 02 Billecart Salmon Cuvee Nicolas Francols $97.49 .1 Ca1s
03/18/2015 0000473714 51789 2005 Bollinger Grand Annee $64,99 3 o =379
09/27/2014 0000456394 16784, Bollinger Spegial Cuvee ' ‘ Cae 93999 3 X 45 - 0000130880
04/16/2014  0000442526. "48107 - I'Artiste Extra Biut Blanc de Blancs (07), Leclapar ©$59.99 ! " o-116
07/25/2014 0000450670 ',_‘48107 ""T'Artiste Extra Brut Blanc de Blancs (07), Leclapar- . $62,99 . 3 . ~153
07/2472012 0000387347 42925 . Egly-Ouriet Brut Rose Grand Cru: $64,99. 1 X I 00001308380
04/16/2014 0000442526 © 42924 . Egly-Ouriet Tradition Brut Grand Cru - $3499+ 3. - X 9 0000130880
07/24/2012 0000387347, 42927, . Egly-Ouriet V.P Extra Brut Grand Cru" $59.99. 1 X 0 0000130880
07/12/2013 0000417883 42927 . Egly-Ouriet V.P Extra Brut Grand Cru - $69.99 2 T2 '
10/30/2014 0000459710 48153 " Geoffroy Brut Empreinte .~ - ¢ $2925 3 -161
02/10/2014 0000437065 47835 - Geoffroy Brut Rose de Saignee $39.99 - 3 -109
0372172014 0000440015 49723 04 Lé Brun- -Servenay Brut Grand Cru Millesime $49.99 3 -32
U1/12/2015 0000466795 49724 ... 04 Le-Brun-Servenay Tresor Exhilirante V,V, $63.99 2 -239
03/06/2014 0000451857 47843 04 Pol Roger Brut Rose $59.49 2 -425
09/15/2014 0000455314 - 50729 - 06 Pol Roger Brut Rose $59.99 3 -49
02/16/2015 0000470395 . 50729 "~ 06 Pol Roger Brut Rose . $55.24 2 -664
03/16/2015 0000473524 ’\50729 .~ 06 Pol Roger Brut Rose $55.24 3 =730
10/14/2013 0000425353 48631, .. 2000 Legras Cuvee Saint Vincent $49.99 3 =29
09/30/2013 0000424316 486287"‘ 96 Legras Cuvee Saint Vincent $79.99 3 -35
(092072013 0000424316 48627 Legras Brut Rose C$39.99 3¢ 4
GA0A2015 0 0000477038 48627 Legras Brut Rose $31.99 3 -44
1271572014 0000464473 48766, . 05 Taittinger Comtes de Champagne $99.99 1 -1,153
01/19/2015 0000467291 /48766 . 05 Taittinger Comtes de Champagne $95.99 1 -1,190
01042015 0000475159 51299 2010 Brunello di Montalcino, Argiano .~ $48.99 2 -1,101
1072372014 0000458810 S1010 2010 Barolo Bricco Boschis, Cavallotto. . .. 85499 3 XX .. 161 0000130880
03/07/2011 0000352030 43202 07 Barolo Brunate, Ceretto y "$89.99 . 2 . -2
07/20/2013 0000418979 48166 04 Barolo Riserva, Marchesi di*Barolo $57.99 -, 2 -201
04/04/2015 0000475159 51765 2010 Brunello di Montalcino, Pieve di Santa Restl( $4999 2 -330 o
10/17/2014 0000458131 51001 ‘ 2011 Cxognolo Sette Ponti $2199 6 XX 227 0000130880
Red Bordeaux ' ) o
03/06/2010 0000341407 41633.., 09 Leoville Poyferre $139.99 3 -470
10/25/2010 0000344490 - 41633 . 09 Leoville Poyferre $139.99 2 -667
0472072011 0000354528 41633 ~ 09 Leoville Poyferre $13999 2 -1,010
01728/2011 0000349667 41565 ~ 09 Lynch Bages $109.99 2 -399
02/04/2011 0000350189 41565 09 Lynch Bages $119.99 1 -400
i2720/2013 0000431490 47420 2010 Pape Clement $209.99 2 ~324
U3S2012 0 0000376999 43932 . 2010 Pichon Baron $205,00 3 342
08/27/2009 0000323304 39928 08 Pichon Lalande 37999 2 -383
12/03/2012 0000398503 -~ 41218 . . 09 Reignac $13.99 6 XX . 145 0000130880
03/04/2013 0000406701 ¥ 43919 *:2010 Smith Haut Lafitte - - - $129.99+ -3 -458
02/08/2015 0000469428 * 47890 201'2 Troplong Mondotl $59.24 3 -1,222
Sauternes v ‘
05/06/2010 0000336680 41321 09 Sigalas Rabaud 1/2 $24,50 2 -19
07/18/2013 0000418588 48129 " 09 San Roman, Bodegas Y Vinedos Maurodos $31.99 « =106
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French Champagne

01/26/2015

03/18/2015
0972712014
04/16/2014
07/25/2014
077242012
04/16/2014
07/24/2012
07/12/2013
10/30/2014
02/10/2014
03/21/2014
01/12/2015

08/06/2014
09/15/2014
02/16/2015
03/16/2015

10/14/2013
09/30/2013
09/30/2013
04/24/2015
12/15/2014
01/19/2015

Italy
04/04/2015
10/23/2014
03/07/2011
07/20/2013
04/04/2015
10/17/2014

0000468009
0000473714
0000456394
0000442526
0000450670
0000387347
0000442526

0000387347 .

0000417883
0000459710
0000437065
0000440015
0000466795
0000451857
0000455314
0000470395
0000473524
0000425353
0000424316
0000424316
0000477038
0000464473
0000467291

0000475159
0000458810
0000352030

0000418979"

0000475159

0000458131

Red Bordeaux

08/06/2010
10/25/2010
04/20/2011
01/28/2011
02/04/2011
12/20/2013
03/15/2012
08/27/2009
12/03/2012
03/04/2013
02/08/2015

0000341407
0000344490
0000354528

0000349667
0000350189

0000431490
0000376999
0000323304
0000398503
0000406701
0000469428

Sauternes

05/06/2010

Spain

07/18/2013

0000336680

0000418588

51301
51789
16784
48107
48107
42925
42924 .
42927
42927
48153
47835
49723
49724
47843
50729
50729
50729
48631,
48628
48627
48627
48766
48766

51299
51010
43202
48166
51765
51001

41633
41633
41633
41565
41565

47420

43932
39928
41218
43919
47890

41321

48129

Case 16-40050

é¢¢ﬁ39¢w(LJijéﬂfi/,

02 Billecart Salmon Cuvee Nicolas Francois

2005 Bollinger Grand Annee

Bollinger Special Cuvee

I'Artiste Extra Brut Blanc de Blancs (07), Leclapar
I'Artiste Extra Brut Blanc de Blancs (07), Leclapar
Egly-Ouriet Brut Rose Grand Cru®

. Egly-Ouriet Tradition Brut Grand Cru’

Egly-Ouriet V.P Extra Brut Grand Cru

- Egly-Ouriet V.P Extra Brut Grand Cru’

Geoffroy Brut Empreinte

Geoffroy Brut Rose de Saignee

04 Le Brun-Servenay Brut Grand Cru Millesime
04 Le Brun-Servenay Tresor Exhilirante V.V,

04 Pol Roger Brut Rose
06 Pol Roger Brut Rose
06 Pol Roger Brut Rose
06 Pol Roger Brut Rose

2000 Legras Cuvee Saint Vincent
96 Legras Cuvee Saint Vincent
Legras Brut Rose

Legras Brut Rose

05 Taittinger Comtes de Champagne
05 Taittinger Comtes de Champagne

2010 Brunello di Montalcino, Argiano

2010 Barolo Bricco Boschis, Cavallotto

07 Barolo Brunate, Ceretto ‘ '

04 Barolo Riserva, Marchesi di Barolo

2010 Brunello di Montalcino, Pieve di Santa Restit
2011 Crognolo, Sette Ponti ’

09 Leoville Poyferre
09 Leoville Poyferre
09 Leoville Poyferre
09 Lynch Bages

09 Lynch Bages
2010 Pape Clement
2010 Pichon Baron
08 Pichon Lalande

09 Reignac

2010 Smith Haut Lafitte

2012 Troplong Mondot
09 Sigalas Rabaud 1/2

09 San Roman, Bioidegas Y Vinedos Maurodos

" Available:

$97.49

$64,99
$39.99
$59.99
$62.99
$64.99
$34,99
$59.99
$69.99
$29.25
$39.99
$49.99
$63.99
$59,49
$59.99
$55.24
$55.24
$49.99
$79.99
$39.99
$31.99
$99.99
$95.99

$48.99
$54.99
$89.99

- $57.99-

$49.99
$21.99

$139.99
$139.99
$139.99
$109.99
$119.99

$209.99

$205.00
$79.99
$13.99
$129.99
$59.24

$24.50

$31.99

23

In Transit; 0

On Order:

Open

o L0 D L L LN WD RO W W) N e LD e D — U LD e

WL LWy N LN =N NN W

Claim 1228 Filed 10/13/16 Desc Main Document

104

-115
-379

116
-153
X 1
X 9
X 0
72
-161
-109
.32
2239
-425
-49
-664
-730
29
-35
-4
-44
-1,153
-1,190

-1,101
161
)

201
-330
227

XX

XX

-470
-667
-1,010
-399
-400
-324
-342
-383

145
-458

-1,222

XX

-19

-106

0000130880

0000130880
0000130880
0000130880

0000130880

0000130880

0000130880
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U.S. Bankruptcy Court

1300 Clay Street #300 (94612)
Post Office Box 2070

Oakland, CA 94604-2070

22 September 2016

Attn: Edward J. Emmons
Clerk of Court

Dear Mr. Emmons —

Please find enclosed my belated additional statement regarding wines
purchased, but not delivered, from Premier Cru wine store, bankruptcy case for
John Eugene Fox, Case No.: 16-40340 WJL 7. | found additional documentation
supporting my claim regarding wines not delivered. Please find my revised Form
410 enclosed along with the aforementioned documentation to support my claim.

| realize that the deadline for filing claims has expired, but | hope that your office
will consider my claim.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

N. Anthony Greenhouse

788 McKinley Ave.
Oakland, CA 94610-3833

Email: agreenhouse@yahoo.com
Cell: 5610-290-4681

Enclosures:
Previous letter and Form 410 dated 24 Feb 2016

160922ProofOfClaim2
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U.S. Bankruptcy Court

1300 Clay Street #300 (94612)
Post Office Box 2070

Oakland, CA 94604-2070

3 Mar 2016

Attn; Edward J. Emmons
Clerk of Court

Please find enclosed one (1) original and one (1) copy of my proof of
claim (Form 410), along with a self-addressed stamped envelope.
Note that | was unable to locate any documentation from “Premier
Cru” to support my claim that was determined from some receipts in
my possession and notes on my computer.

Please let me know if any further written documentation is needed.

Thank you,

N. Anthony Greenhouse
788 McKinley Ave.
Oakland, CA 94610

Email: agreenhouse@yahoo.com
Cell phone: 510-290-4681

160303ProofOfClaim1
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Copy o

%{{Q‘l ’g g@ 2 IS

a Enterpnss Inc. (Premer Cru)

Socome i fig) - T . : - y - gﬁ/@/ﬂ}%]z yy

e
5‘3 Coh
Sl

st

United States Barikruptéy Céun for the; v Nérthern Diétr‘ic-thzéf Calitornia . : S /%4/? ’ ’ ’Q?}
Case numper 16740080 WUL7 .~ R By ¢ 20y
< , ' I Q‘UQ HUPT ‘
| - e oy
Official Form 410 Ry
Proof of Claim S 12015

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form (o
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C, § 503,

Filors must leave out or redact Information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any

Lo s that support the claim, such as promissory noies, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments
oo 3. 3n¢ security agreements. Do not send original documents; thay may be destroysd afier scanning. If the documents are not availanic
explain in an attachment.

~ pefson who tigs a fraudulent claim could be fined up lo $500,000, unprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 16 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 2571,

Filtin all the information aboutthe claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptey (Form 309) that you received.

ldentity the Claim

Whjfs ‘;G current N. Antheny Greenhouse
p -
eredito Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim) :

Other names the credilor used with the debtor

Has this claim been . y
Has i claim b. g % No
acquired from
someone else?

U Yes. From whom?

Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be gont? Where should payments (o the creditor be sent? i

and payments to the different)
creditor ba sent? N. Anthony Greenhouse
Fueceal huifjof g Name 7 T Name ; T T
Banaruptcy Procedure .
FRGE) 2002(0) 788 McKinley Ave, N
Number Streer Number Street
Qakland CA 94610-3833
City State ZIP Coue City State 2P Coda
510-452-434
Contact phone Contact phone
aqreec o @
Contact email agreennouse @ yahoo‘com Contact email
Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):
¢ Does this ¢claim amend Ef No
one already filed? U Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (ifknown) ____ Filedon e
. MDD Yy
) S SO - P
. I By /
5. Do you know if anyone B No
else has filed a proof U Yes. Who made the earfier filing?

Lictain for this claim?

Case 16-40050 Claim 1228 Filed 10/13/16 Desc Main Document  Page 9 of 11



3

Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

/6. Do you have any number B No

debtor?

you use to Identify the (7] ves, Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:

7. row much is the claim? $

$4635.00 . Does this amount Include interest or other charges?
&;f No

(' Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptey Rule 3001 (c)(2)(A).

Z. Whatis the basis of the Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.

claim?

[¥e]

l= all or part of the claim ET—NO

Altach redacted copies of any docurnents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Still wines & champagnes sold but not delivered

secured? U Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

U Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file @ Mortgage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim,

L1 Motor vehicle

U Other. Describe:

Basie for perfection: none

Altach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, cerlificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

AN

Value of property: $

Amount of the claim that is secured: $

$4635.00

Amount of the claim that is unscecured: $ (The sum of the secured and unsecured

amounts should match the amount in line 7.

Aniount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:  §

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %

U Fixed
U variable
10. Is this claim basedona ¥ No
lease? - .
U Yes. Amount nhecessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. $
11.1s this claim subject toa B No
right of setoff? "

U ves, Idenlify the property:

Case 16-40050 Claim 1228 Filed 10/13/16 Desc Main Document  Page 10 of 11



112, 1s all or part of the clalm. @No
entitled to priority under’

| 11U.S.C. §507(a)7 D Yes Check one; ' A‘mount‘éntiiled to priority
| A claim may bébart{y : "D Domesuc support obligations (mcludmg al!mony and chnld support) under o
priority and partly - MUSCEs07@MA) or (a)(1)B). 3
nonpriority, For example, i
in some calegories, the U upto g2,775* ofdeposnts toward purchase, iease, or rental of property or services for
law limits the amount personal, family, or household usse, 11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(7).
i entilled to priority. ‘
; " .0 Wages, salaries, or commlsslons (up to $12 475*) eamned within 180 days before the
O .. .%o . - bankruptey petition Is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier.
‘ 11 U.8.C. § 507(a)(4).
V .‘;: () Taxes or penalties owsd to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8). $
U Contributions to an employee benefit plan, 11 U;S,C. § 507(a}5). $
! TR  other. Spacify subsection of 11 U,S.C, § 507(a)(__) that applies. $

i © ¥ Amounis are subject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment,

Sign Below -

= ~
The person completing . .~ Check the approprlate box )
this proof of claim must

sign and date It. & am the creditor, ]
FRBP 5011(b). . O 1 am the creditor's atterney or authorized agent. )
If'you file this claim L 1am the trustee, or the deblor, ortheir authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004,

cizclronically, FRBP
5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

U tama guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptey Rule 3005,

"

A person who files a., , : i

L understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculatmg the
i u.nount ofthe claim, the craditor gavs the debtor gredit for any payments recelved toward the debt.

fraudulent claim could be  *have examined the information | in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true

fined up to $500,000, and correct,
unprisoned for up to &
years, or both,

18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and

3571, T
Executed on date 02/24/2016
MM/ DD 7 YYYY

NAY Ao | A

Sighature

VI declare under penalty of perjury that the fo?egoing is true and correct,

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this clal;n:

N. ' Anthony Greenhouse

Name
First name . Middle name Last name

~ Title

i Company

Identify the corporale servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.

Address . 788 McKinley Ave.,

. Number Street
Oakland .. CA 94610-3833

"~ City . Stale  ZIP Code
-452.
Contact phone 510-452-4841 . Emai @dreenhouse@yahoo.com

Case 16-40050 Claim 1228 "Filed 10/13/16 Desc Main Document
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Fill in this information to identify the case:

pebtor1 FOX Ortega Enterprises, Inc. (Premer Cru)

Debtor 2
{Spouse, { filing)

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Northern District of California
16-40050 WJL 7

Case number

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 12115

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C, § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments,
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available,
explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

m Identify the Claim

1. Who is the current N. Anthony Greenhouse
creditor?

Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

2. Has this claim been E 7
. No
acquired from
so?neone clse? 0 Yes. From whom?
3. Where should notices Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
and payments to the different)
creditor be sent? N. Anthony Greenhouse
Federal Rule of Name Name
Bankruptcy Procedure :
(FRBP) 2002(g) 788 McKinley Ave.
Number Street Number Street
Oakland CA 94610-3833
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
510-452-4841
Contact phone Contact phone
Contact email ag reenhouse@yahoo'com Contact email

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one):

4. Does this claim amend ¥ No
one already filed? U Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) Filed on

MM /DD 1 YYYY

5. Do you know if anyone Z No

else has filedaproof [ yes. Who made the earlier filing?
of claim for this claim?

Case 16-40050 Claim 1228 Filed 03/04/16 Desc Main Document = Page 1 of 3



Give Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any number L] No

&0:;152 toidentify the [ ves. Last 4 digits of the debtor’s account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
ebtor?

7. How muchis the claim?  § $4635.00

. Does this amount include interest or other charges?
ﬂ No

U Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).

8. What is the basis ofthe = Examples: Goods soid, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
laim?
claim Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).

Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

Still wines & champagnes sold but not delivered

9. Is all or part of the claim ﬂ No
secured? U Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:

0 Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

L wotor vehicle

U] Other. Describe:

Basis for perfection: none

Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for
example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has
been filed or recorded.)

Value of property: $

Amount of the claim that is secured: §

$4635.00

Amount of the claim that is unsecured: $ (The sum of the secured and unsecured

amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: §

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %
U Fixed
O variable
10. Is this claim basedona # No
lease?
U Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. 3

11. Is this claim subjecttoa ¥ No
right of setoff?
1 Yes. Identify the property:

Case 16-40050 Claim 1228 Filed 03/04/16 = Desc Main Document . Page 2 of 3




12. Is all or part of the claim U No
entitled to priority under

11 U.S.C. § 507(3)? D Yes. Check one:

A claim may be partly 1 Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under

priority and partly 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

nonpriority. For example,

in some categories, the O up to $2,775* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for
law limits the amount personal, family, or household use. 11 U.5.C. § 507(a)(7).

entitled to priority.

a Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,475*) earned within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor’s business ends, whichever is earlier.
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(4).

O Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).

U contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).
Q other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies.

Amount entitled to priority

$

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/01/16 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.

m Sign Below

The person completing Check the appropriate box:

this proof of claim must

sign and date it. U I am the creditor.

FRBP 9011(b). O 1 am the creditor's attorney or authorized agent.

If you file this claim Ll 1 am the trustee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004.
electronically, FRBP Q 1ama guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005.

5005(a)(2) authorizes courts
to establish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a

I understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

fraudulent claim could be | haye examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reasonable belief that the information is true

fined up to $500,000, and correct.
imprisoned for up to 5
years, or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and

3571.
Executed on date 02/24/2016

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

MM/ DD [/ YYYY

Sidhature

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this claim:

N. Anthony Greenhouse
Name
First name Middle name Last name
Title
Company
Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.
Address 788 McKinley Ave.,
Number Street
Oakland CA 94610-3833
City State ZIP Code
510-452-4841 Email @greenhouse@yahoo.com

Contact phone
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